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Friday 7:00 pm Bowl-0-Rama Lanes 21 - 40
USBC Certification: 646465 Lane Certification: 82138
President: Bill Salvas is on Lane 28 (860)225-2072
Secretary: Thomas Gervais Sr is on Lane 23 (860)978-4545 gervaist45@att.net  Treasurer: Barbara Gervais is on Lane 27 (860)529-1649 barbaragervais51@y
Sergeant at Arms: Marcel Gervais Sris on Lane 28 (860)666-5411

Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins
1 23 6 Civali's Auto Service 16 2 852 7 64984 62174
2 24 16 Survey Says! 14 4 796 57 64569 60141
3 38 5 Bowling For Booze 14 4 658 181 63934 49525
4 30 3 NWO 4Life 12 6 870 0 65243 65225
5 21 12 Agents of Chaos 12 6 678 163 64144 55048
6 36 18 2 Undecided 11 7 648 190 64477 50005
7 39 17 KM.D.&Son Properties 11 7 633 204 64344 51017
8 37 8 F'NTen Pin 11 7 785 67 63988 59191
9 35 11 Rough Riders 11 7 745 103 62915 54524
10 22 4 Black Dog 9 9 825 31 65195 62006
11 29 20 Meant 2 Be Movers 9 9 602 232 64542 46920
12 28 7 Valvoline 9 9 793 60 64464 59577
13 40 10 Get 'Er Done 9 9 827 29 64240 62068
14 26 15 Phantom Strikers 9 9 635 202 62187 47448
15 33 9 Cliff Hangers 8 10 768 82 64540 57634
16 31 14 Ambush 7 11 667 173 63882 50625
17 27 2 HotTo Trot 6 12 701 143 63680 55808
18 32 1T MPS. 2 16 710 135 64222 55309
19 25 13 Family Feud 0 18 627 209 62289 47559

20 34 19 Nothin But A Joke 0 18 660 180 62190 47430
*** Although not shown, standings are determined by points only for the current split

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
21-22  Ambush 878 966 846 2690 7 <--->  Valvoline 982 862 733 2577 2
23-24  Nothin But A Joke 796 810 858 2464 0 <> K.M.D.& Son Propertie = 925 871 932 2728 9
25-26  Cliff Hangers 820 821 823 2464 4 <--->  NWO 4Life 802 800 884 2486 5
27-28 2 Undecided 919 968 940 2827 9 <--->  Black Dog 851 817 848 2516 0
29-30 Phantom Strikers 909 831 890 2630 7 <--> M.P.S. 868 894 829 2591 2
31-32  Agents of Chaos 798 926 908 2632 7 <--->  Meant 2 Be Movers 834 879 805 2518 2
33-34  Civali's Auto Service 817 843 888 2548 9 <> Family Feud 775 770 807 2352 0
35-36  Bowling For Booze 846 816 867 2529 5 <---> Hot To Trot 853 874 791 2518 4
37-38  Rough Riders 842 809 793 2444 2 <--->  Get'Er Done 870 808 877 2555 7
39-40 F'N Ten Pin 907 756 833 2496 2 <--->  Survey Says! 876 824 881 2581 7
Lane Assignments

21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40
Today 12-4 6-16 13-15 2-7 20-3 141 9-19 11-18 8- 5 17-10
Next Week  11- 1 15-10 19-14 12-8 4-13 2-3 16-20 7-17 6-18 5-9
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League Messages

YEAR END TOURNAMENT NOTICE - SPONSOR FEES

Sponsor fees for our year end "Round Robin Tournament" are due.
The fee is $100.00 per team or $25.00 per bowler. Fees are due
by March 17th. Any questions, please see: League Secretary - Tom
Gervais or League Treasurer - Barbara Gervais

REMINDER - In order to prepare for tournament and team payouts all
dues must be paid in full by week 33. Any questions see your League
Treasurer, Barbara Gervais

High 3rd Game Jackpot @ $120.00

High 3rd Game Jackpot - All league bowlers are welcome to play. Your
3rd game must be a 279 or higher to win the jackpot. Games 1 and 2 the
cost is $1.00 per game. Game 3 the cost is $3.00 to play. No
substitutes are allowed for game 3. Substitute bowlers are welcome to
play games 1 and 2 only.

Mystery Score Number last week was 81. Congratulations to Dan Gacioch
who bowled a 181 and took home $44.00

Mystery Score Jackpot - To be eligible you must participate prior to
the 4th week of each new session or if the jackpot reaches $100.00
before week 4 no new entries will be allowed until the next new
session. Week 26 of bowling starts the 1st week of the current session.
The cost is $2.00 per week per bowler. See Cheryl Gervais to sign-up.

STRIKE JACKPOT 15 - Will be played the last Friday of each month. All
bowlers are welcome to play including substitutes. The cost is $10.00
with one winner (who has the most strikes out of the 15). Any ties the
money will be split evenly. Next session will be played on February
24th. Any questions, see Thomas Gervais

Bowling Standing Sheets - Are available for review on the following
sites: www.bowloramact.com and www.bowl.com - League ID 32557
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Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

996
985
977
929
923
922

Men

Women

NWO 4Life

Civali's Auto Service

Get 'Er Done

F'N Ten Pin

Valvoline

Black Dog

Scratch Game

300 Matt Ayasse
300 Tone Lopez Jr
300 James Collins Jr
300 Steven Soto Sr
300 Bill Holota
289 Dan Gacioch
289 Luis Torres

290
279
260
246
232
227

Cheryl Gervais
Missy Collins
Krista Kelly
Alyssa Lizon
Brittany Kent
Roz Hooks

2835
2719
2706
2698
2568
2566

NWO 4Life
Black Dog
Civali's Auto Service
Get 'Er Done
F'N Ten Pin
Valvoline

Scratch Series

866
770
770
767
763
754

740
689
657
653
651
612

Steven Soto Sr
Luis Torres
Bill Holota
Bob Goulet
Charlie Duffy
Jason Dingwell

Missy Collins
Krista Kelly
Alyssa Lizon
Roz Hooks
Cheryl Gervais
Brittany Kent

1016
1012
1011
1007
998
996

Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

Agents of Chaos
Civali's Auto Service
Nothin But A Joke
Get 'Er Done

F'N Ten Pin

NWO 4Life

320
319
318
318
308
307

319
279
277
277
274
271

Tone Lopez Jr
Michael Kent
Eric Stanley
Nathan Soto
Matt Ayasse
Cody Smith

Cheryl Gervais
Missy Collins
Krista Kelly
Brittany Kent
Alyssa Lizon
Kim Verzi

Last Week's Top Scores

2835
2827
2792
2791
2788
2788

NWO 4Life

2 Undecided

Meant 2 Be Movers
Get 'Er Done
Survey Says!
Nothin But A Joke

Handicap Series

866
827
812
805
805
799

753
752
752
749
748
747

Steven Soto Sr
Bob Goulet
Nathan Soto
Jim Burlette
Michael Kent
Charlie Duffy

Alyssa Lizon
Cheryl Gervais
Krista Kelly

Roz Hooks
Barbara Gervais
Brittany Kent

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

923 Valvoline 2530 Civali's Auto Service 982 Valvoline 2827 2 Undecided
884 NWO 4Life 2486 NWO 4Life 968 2 Undecided 2728 K.M.D.& Son Prope
882 Civali's Auto Service 2468 Get 'Er Done 966 Ambush 2690 Ambush
848 Get 'Er Done 2426 Black Dog 932 K.M.D.& Son Properties 2632 Agents of Chaos
841 F'N Ten Pin 2419 2 Undecided 926 Agents of Chaos 2630 Phantom Strikers
834 Ambush 2410 Survey Says! 909 Phantom Strikers 2591 M.P.S.
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 278 Dominic Nesta 730 Derek Soto 306 Joel Martinez Jr 774 Cody Smith
269 Chris Bull 719 Trev Dowdell Jr 300 Brandon Ortega 771 Brandon Ortega
268 Joel Martinez Jr 717 Bill Holota 288 J T Taylor 760 Joel Martinez Jr
268 Derek Soto 703 John Hurst 285 Cody Smith 752 Bill Allen
264 J T Taylor 699 Dominic Nesta 281 Dominic Nesta 743 J T Taylor
261 Trev Dowdell Jr 693 Cody Smith 281 John McGrath 742 Derek Soto
Women 235 Missy Collins 615 Roz Hooks 249 Cheryl Gervais 708 Roz Hooks
225 Cheryl Gervais 614 Cheryl Gervais 243 Roz Hooks 686 Cheryl Gervais
212 Roz Hooks 606 Missy Collins 242 Cassy Dingwell 649 Cassy Dingwell
211 Alyssa Lizon 576 Krista Kelly 240 Rosa Ingenito 637 Traci Ingenito
199 Krista Kelly 522 Alyssa Lizon 240 Traci Ingenito 633 Krista Kelly
187 Traci Ingenito 478 Traci Ingenito 238 Alyssa Lizon 620 Jaime Server
Individual High Averages
Men 230.48 Steven Soto Sr Women 218.83 Missy Collins
226.91 John Hurst 198.22 Krista Kelly
225.26  James Collins Jr 194.17 Cheryl Gervais
225.21 Bill Holota 188.82 Alyssa Lizon
223.63 Jason Dingwell 186.48 Roz Hooks
221.88  Chris Bull 171.91  Brittany Kent
220.27 Dan Gacioch 161.30 Traci Ingenito
220.15 Luis Torres 135.03 Barbara Gervais
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Team Rosters

HDCP  High High

Name Avg HDCP E-Av Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total _Total Game _Sers
1-M.P.S.
Joel Martinez Jr 178 37 173 13417 75 188 268 190 646 760 268 646
Jessica Martinez - L 138 73 138 832 6 0 0 164 416
Joel Martinez Sr 191 26 183 13808 72 192 127 189 508 583 254 688
Joshua Martinez 203 15 192 13442 66 195 150 181 526 565 267 734
Jessica Martinez - R 167 47 166 9524 57 0 0 221 588
Miguel Roman 207 11 195 1247 6 212 268 188 668 734 268 668
2 - Hot To Trot
Barbara Gervais 135 76 135 9317 69 115 120 131 366 594 192 496
Priscilla Waller 155 58 154 1400 9 163 131 137 431 590 188 506
Matt Duffy 203 15 200 14057 69 235 231 185 651 696 277 689
Charlie Duffy 208 10 208 15019 72 203 255 201 659 689 279 763
Tom Murphy llI 199 18 199 12546 63 0 0 277 710
Ed Andeen Sr 192 25 205 2890 15 0 0 236 639
John Gladden Jr bk169 45 169 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 - NWO 4Life
Edgar Flores 204 14 215 12891 63 185 161 191 537 576 277 697
Derek Soto 216 3 214 15568 72 217 245 268 730 742 275 730
Luis Torres 220 0 215 15851 72 206 202 233 641 641 289 770
Steven Soto Sr 230 0 228 14520 63 194 192 192 578 578 300 866
Steven Soto Jr bk189 27 189 567 3 0 0 216 567
Brian Treadwell bk183 33 183 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Weidlich 217 2 197 1304 6 0 0 248 711
4 - Black Dog
Walt Serafin 206 12 189 14262 69 212 213 223 648 684 279 718
Krista Kelly 198 19 206 12488 63 186 191 199 576 633 260 689
Michael Berens 212 7 223 14022 66 165 205 213 583 601 279 730
Bob Goulet 209 9 207 15108 72 258 178 183 619 646 275 767
Michael Kelly 216 3 222 3240 15 0 0 258 708
Dave Katz 173 42 158 1040 6 0 0 212 538
Barry Pinney 205 13 182 1846 9 0 0 257 646
5 - Bowling For Booze
Michael Kent 151 62 126 11378 75 177 137 173 487 673 253 607
Krysta Montie 132 79 129 9926 75 118 135 115 368 605 181 478
Brittany Kent 171 44 160 12893 75 165 135 166 466 595 232 612
Cameron Montie 204 14 203 15328 75 205 228 232 665 710 269 711
Sonny Bailey bk206 12 206 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin McCarthy bk198 19 198 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 - Civali's Auto Service
Anthony Castaneda 222 0 213 12027 54 184 200 223 607 607 286 785
Cheryl Gervais 194 23 198 13786 71 225 188 201 614 686 290 651
Matt Ayasse 210 9 213 9471 45 205 190 211 606 630 300 740
John Hurst 226 0 225 10211 45 197 259 247 703 703 268 739
Thomas Gervais Sr 175 40 179 4748 27 0 0 232 567
Chuck Dingwell Jr 207 11 212 8716 42 0 0 269 727
Scott Kennedy bk186 30 186 519 3 0 0 185 519
7 - Valvoline
Marcel Gervais Sr 194 23 192 14033 72 204 215 156 575 641 247 679
J T Taylor 194 23 184 14023 72 264 204 203 671 743 264 682
Sebastian Gurciullo 210 9 197 13893 66 207 179 161 547 571 279 723
Bill Salvas 195 22 205 14693 75 248 205 154 607 673 255 680
Bryan Vasconcelos 193 24 201 1161 6 0 0 237 603
Gary Cyanowicz 196 21 179 1180 6 0 0 290 658
8 - FN Ten Pin
Frank Lizon Jr 162 52 168 12200 75 156 149 166 471 627 210 551
Alyssa Lizon 188 28 195 11329 60 211 148 163 522 603 246 657
Dominic Nesta 217 2 220 12407 57 239 182 278 699 708 279 725
Missy Collins 218 1 227 15099 69 235 211 160 606 606 279 740
Jason Wray 221 0 209 3993 18 0 0 287 758
Alex Gallo 198 19 219 1788 9 0 0 257 698
Katlin Dio 186 30 168 1121 6 0 0 226 572
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Name Avg HDCP E-Av Pins Gms -1- -2- -3-
9 - Cliff Hangers
Rob Molloy 198 19 191 13694 69 189 169 226
Jim Burlette 185 31 179 13382 72 199 171 168
Scott Petruzielo 165 49 165 12406 75 149 219 157
Dan Gacioch 220 0 197 16520 75 202 181 191
10 - Get 'Er Done
Trev Dowdell Jr 219 0 211 15828 72 261 204 254
Tone Lopez Jr 197 20 176 13061 66 157 175 199
Roz Hooks 186 30 180 13986 75 205 212 198
James Collins Jr 225 0 220 14867 66 218 188 197
Jessie Pickett bk225 0 225 681 3
Chris Foster bk208 10 208 593 3
Tie D. Shepard Jr bk231 0 231 649 3
11 - Rough Riders
Peter Russo 166 48 170 4004 24 145 153 157
Dave Lesso 185 31 183 10576 57 203 212 191
Tom Russo 192 25 202 9219 48 179 159 163
Chris Moore 202 16 199 15175 75 215 185 182
Marlon Rozie 164 50 175 7745 47
Ken Paskowitz 155 58 175 4499 29
Scott DiMartino bk161 53 161 483 3
12 - Agents of Chaos
Lisa Aneiro 130 81 134 4687 36 84 145 143
John Sarno 186 30 191 11757 63
Robert Rathbun 181 35 170 9444 52 180 200 196
Asher Levy 181 35 173 12010 66 144 172 149
Kory Lopresto 224 0 220 10795 48 259 278 289
Andy Taylor 188 28 188 2258 12
Matt Pellet 196 21 189 1180 6
13 - Family Feud
Rosa Ingenito 104 104 97 7825 75 136 79 90
John Curran Jr 172 43 176 10340 60 108 169 141
Traci Ingenito 161 53 176 11130 69 155 136 187
Tony Ventrella 190 27 205 1141 6 182 192 195
Joseph Ingenito Jr 203 15 190 9151 45
Joseph Ingenito Sr bk169 45 169 419 3
Paul Doherty bk172 43 172 530 3
14 - Ambush
Ryan Sanzo 135 76 131 9324 69 127 158 136
Hector Rodriguez 162 52 161 10217 63
Edwin Martinez Sr 169 45 171 12681 75 187 171 187
Edwin Martinez Jr 201 17 164 13917 69 175 226 189
Matt Simao 219 0 206 2629 12 257 279 202
15 - Phantom Strikers
Chester Rogers 153 60 163 10465 68 138 143 174
Kelly Rogers 122 88 120 8421 69 al12 al12 all12
John McGrath 177 38 167 12811 72 243 164 176
Bill Allen 183 33 183 11350 62 213 209 225
16 - Survey Says!
Chris Bull 221 0 210 13313 60 192 203 269
Cassy Dingwell 127 83 126 6508 51 159 108 133
Jason Dingwell 223 0 226 12747 57 243 223 163
Bill Holota 225 0 240 16891 75 225 233 259
Keith DeMaine 245 0 225 4418 18
Scott Bryda 238 0 229 2146 9
Megan Ahern bk191 26 191 0 0
17 - K.M.D.& Son Properties
Joey DelValle 124 86 117 2992 24
Marc DelValle 191 26 185 11469 60 214 245 168
Brandon Ortega 158 55 151 8578 54 219 138 243
Eric Stanley 160 54 145 10620 66 159 155 168
Justin DelValle 138 73 116 2906 21
Kyle DelValle 197 20 174 13034 66 192 192 212
2 196 2 1

am12023 ATUMBREIMAN

Total Total Game

584
538
525
574

719
531
615
603

o o o

455
606
501
582

o oo

372

576
465
826

305
418
478
569

o o o

421

545
590
738

455
336
583
647

664
400
629
717

627
600
482

596
0

HDCP

641
628
672
574

722
588
708
603

o o o

590
702
573
630

o oo

615

684
564
826

617
541
637
608

o o o

652

683
641
765

632
600
697
752

664
649
629
717

0
708
771
644

0
656

High

266
247
234
289

280
300
227
300
248
225
268

216
236
276
279
233
213
171

176
258
239
243
289
223
238

151
225
209
215
290
155
191

189
244
221
267
279

248
164
255
225

279
160
279
300
279
279
0

154
254
243
267
193
277

High
Sers

679
700
580
750

733
707
653
752
681
593
649

562
608
629
720
565
605
483

456
648
645
679
826
613
591

365
637
554
572
675
419
530

509
563
578
682
738

555
445
693
649

738
424
754
770
803
762
0

440
641
600
568
475
696
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HDCP High  High

Name Avg HDCP E-Av Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total Game _Sers
18 - 2 Undecided
Kim Verzi 116 93 107 5958 51 0 0 172 427
Lorenzo Burgos 159 54 151 5759 36 172 165 214 551 719 214 551
Isaiah Rivera 181 35 204 13625 75 205 220 202 627 735 266 627
Cody Smith 192 25 160 13272 69 192 258 243 693 774 279 693
Rico Dappollonio 182 34 194 5461 30 214 189 145 548 653 235 593
Luis Calderon 200 18 195 1807 9 0 0 241 670
Jason P. Malouin bk190 27 190 570 3 0 0 202 570
19 - Nothin But A Joke
Nathan Soto 145 67 108 9584 66 165 161 158 484 688 241 584
Randy Atkins 161 53 173 11013 68 158 160 143 461 617 214 551
Chris Soto 156 57 143 10803 69 146 153 145 444 615 236 610
Rafael Soto Jr 198 19 170 14302 72 148 157 233 538 592 244 682
20 - Meant 2 Be Movers
Jaime Server 92 115 83 6119 66 78 82 115 275 620 141 350
Chuck Albrycht 140 72 136 9720 69 160 132 114 406 619 189 478
Joe May 164 50 105 10829 66 0 0 229 586
Shawn Server 206 12 188 14894 72 226 201 159 586 619 275 743
James Lagace 200 18 215 2401 12 0 0 241 647
Charles Dingwell IlI 207 11 222 2486 12 174 268 221 663 711 268 663
Glenn Legere bk195 22 195 471 3 0 0 161 471
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